

North Central Wisconsin Workforce Development Board CHIEF ELECTED OFFICIALS Meeting April 4, 2024 • 9:30 a.m.

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81393329678?pwd=vjjJMCtabmnIv0BWOGW0hypWn97qbo.1 To call in: 1-312-626-6799 Meeting ID: 813 9332 9678 Passcode: 649458

Agenda

All items subject to possible WDB action

- 1. Call the Meeting to Order
- 2. Agenda
- 3. Chief Elected Officials' Minutes from February 15, 2024
- 4. Accept Treasurer's Report
- 5. PY23 WIOA Contract Reviews
 - Youth, Adult, Dislocated Worker
- 6. PY24 WIOA Contract Renewals
- 7. PY23 One-Stop Operator Contract Review
- 8. PY24 One-Stop Operator Contract Renewal
- 9. WIOA Local Plan
- 10. Adjourn

CEO Meeting – May 16, 2024

NCWWDB is an equal opportunity employer and service provider. A proud partner of the **americanjob**center network